

## SPECIFICATION

TARIC Number: 20060031

Product	WHOLE RED CANDIED CHERRIES 20/22	Produced and packed by:	Canditi Crispo S.R.L Italy								
<b>Ingredients:</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Italian Whole Cherries</li> <li>Syrup of glucose – Fructose;</li> <li>Sugar</li> <li>Colour: E127</li> <li>Acidifier: E330</li> <li>PRESERVATIVE: E220 (AS RESIDUE)</li> </ul>											
<b>CHEMICAL – PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS::</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Optical residue: 75 ° +/- 2 Brix</li> <li>Activity water (aw): 0.8%</li> <li>Umidity: 15.90 %</li> <li>PH: 3.80 +/- 0.2 &lt; 4</li> <li>SO<sub>2</sub>: &lt; 10 PPM</li> <li>Syrup residue: 5% (about)</li> </ul>		<b>NUTRITION VALUE</b> <b>FOR 100 GR. OF PRODUCT</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Energetic Value: 266 kcal: 1113 KJ</li> <li>Carbohydrate: 67.8 gr Referred sugar: 66.8 gr</li> <li>Fat: 0.02 gr Referred saturated: 0.005 gr</li> <li>Protein: 0.50 gr</li> <li>Fibre: 0.80 gr</li> <li>Sodium: 90 mg</li> </ul>									
<b>ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS:</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Aspect: Round</li> <li>Taste: Typical of Cherries</li> <li>Colour: Bright Red</li> <li>Size: 20/22</li> </ul> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>VISUAL INSPECTION</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Presence of whole stone-cherry: 3x1000 gr</li> <li>Presence of fragments of stone-cherry: 7x1000 gr</li> <li>Eventual presence of cherries damaged: &lt; 5%</li> </ul>											
<b>MICROBIOLOGIC CHARACTERISTICS:</b> <table border="1" style="width: 100%;"> <tr> <td>Total Bacterial Weight: 230 UFC/GR</td> <td><b>Tolerance: 2000 UFC/GR</b></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Mould and Yeast: &lt; 100 UFC/GR</td> <td><b>Tolerance: 100 UFC/GR</b></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Coliform: &lt; 10UFC/GR</td> <td><b>Tolerance: 10 UFC/GR</b></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Escherichia Coli: &lt; 10UFC/GR</td> <td><b>Tolerance: 10 UFC/GR</b></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sulphite Reducing: &lt; 10 UFC/GR</td> <td><b>Tolerance: 10 UFC/GR</b></td> </tr> </table>				Total Bacterial Weight: 230 UFC/GR	<b>Tolerance: 2000 UFC/GR</b>	Mould and Yeast: < 100 UFC/GR	<b>Tolerance: 100 UFC/GR</b>	Coliform: < 10UFC/GR	<b>Tolerance: 10 UFC/GR</b>	Escherichia Coli: < 10UFC/GR	<b>Tolerance: 10 UFC/GR</b>
Total Bacterial Weight: 230 UFC/GR	<b>Tolerance: 2000 UFC/GR</b>										
Mould and Yeast: < 100 UFC/GR	<b>Tolerance: 100 UFC/GR</b>										
Coliform: < 10UFC/GR	<b>Tolerance: 10 UFC/GR</b>										
Escherichia Coli: < 10UFC/GR	<b>Tolerance: 10 UFC/GR</b>										
Sulphite Reducing: < 10 UFC/GR	<b>Tolerance: 10 UFC/GR</b>										
<b>PRODUCT DECLARATIONS:</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Product does not contain allergens according to Dir 2000/13/CE and 2000/89/CE.</li> <li>This product is according to CE 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 concerning OGM status (as declarations of our suppliers)</li> <li>The product can be considered Gluten free (gluten: &lt;20ppm) (as declarations of our suppliers)</li> <li>HACCP REGULATION EC 852/2004 and EC 178/2000 (traceability).</li> </ul>											
<b>PRODUCT FOR PROFESSIONAL USE</b>											
<b>PACKAGING:</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Cartons of kg. 1/5 with plastic food bag ( Regulation UE 1935/2004/CEE Directive 2002/72/ec an subsequent amendments an modifications EU10/2011) closed with adhesive tape</li> </ul> Label: Manufacturer's name, product denomination, Ingredients, Net Weight kg, lot number , Best Before, Barcode.											
<b>STORAGE:</b> Ventilated ambient Cold store far from direct light. Carton Closed with adhesive tape.		<b>SHELF LIFE:</b> 18 months from the date on the label									

Canditi Crispo S.R.L.